

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1877/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2004 in CRLA No. 113/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GANESHSINGH RAJESHINGH GIRASE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Unfortunately, matter is pending for confirming service since April,
2007.Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why matter
was not taken care since April, 2007 till January, 2009, when matter was
adjourned for verifying the record with the order to await service.

..2/-

- 2 -

Let there be a fresh notice with additional dasti service which is to be
affected through the Standing Counsel for the State Government.Matter is also to be referred to Supreme Court Legal Aid Committee
for confirming the continuation of appointment of Advocate for the
petitioner, in view of present position.

List the matter on 20th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar